

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED

(Incorporated under the Companies Act 1956)
Registered Office: Vydhyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram- 695 004, Kerala.
CIN: U40100KL2011SGC027424 Website: www.kseb.in

Office of the Executive Engineer, PMU Kottayam, Pakkil P.O, Kottayam-686 012

Phone: 9496008062 Email: eepmuktm@gmail.com

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER

1. Tender No.	PMU/Dyuthi2/Manarcadu/E tender-8/2023- 24/22.03.2024
2. Name of work	11 KV construction line from Karani to Pallikunnu under Electrical Section
	Manarcadu
3. P.A.C	Rs. 5,81,332/-
4. Earnest Money Deposit	Rs. 14,600/-
5. Tender Document Fees	Rs. 1,200+ 18% GST = Rs. 1,420/-
6. Work Duration	60 Days
7. Document download/ Sale start date	23.03.2024, 11:00 AM
8. Document download/ Sale end date	05.04.2024, 05:00 PM.
9. Bid submission Start date	23.03.2024,11.00 AM
10. Bid submission End date	08.04.2024, 04:00 PM.
11. Bid Opening date	10.04.2024, 11.30 AM

The tenderer should quote <u>percentage rate</u> of contract. The tenderer should quote the price excluding GST, and considering all other taxes, if any applicable. The price has to be quoted, after considering the current market rate and after passing on the benefit of input tax credit, as per section 171 of CGST Act 2017. Copy of the GST registration certificate shall be uploaded in the case of GST registered contractor. The bidder shall quote applicable GST (both Rate and Amount) separately in the second sheet. In case of work contracts or pure labor contracts, the bidder shall quote single GST rate for the work. The bidder should possess valid PAN card and copy of the same shall be uploaded. The experience certificate for the similar works done shall be uploaded. Copy of the same shall be uploaded In case of Bidding as joint venture agreement and power of attorney shall be uploaded.

All communications shall be addressed to the Executive Engineer PMU, Kottayam, PIN 686012. The bid documents and other details may be downloaded from the website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.

A total amount of Rs. 16020/- (including EMD of Rs 14600/- and non-refundable bid submission fee of Rs1420/- (including GST 18%) shall be remitted online by the bidders to the account number given in the remittance form provided by e-procurement system for this particular bid. Only NEFT/RTGS are allowed as mode of payment.

Bidder should ensure that bid submission fees and EMD are remitted as one single transaction and not separate. Separate or split remittance for bid submission fee and EMD shall be treated as invalid transaction, and system will automatically reject the tender

In the event of award of contract to the successful bidder, at least 50% of the security deposit shall be remitted in the form of treasury fixed deposit and the same may be pledged in the name of Deputy Chief Engineer, Electrical Circle, Kottayam. A total amount of Rs. 16020/- (including EMD of Rs 14600/- and non-refundable bid submission fee of Rs 1420/- (including GST 18%) shall be remitted online by the bidders to the account number given in the remittance form provided by e-procurement system for this particular bid. Only NEFT/RTGS are allowed as mode of payment.

A Valid Contract certificate for Distribution works in KSEBL issued by Kerala State Electricity License Board shall be produced before awarding the work.

All Bid documents are to be submitted online and in the designated covers/envelops on the above website. Bid shall be accepted only through online mode in the website and no manual submission shall be entertained.

The scanned copy of bounden agreement, the matter to be typed is attached to the tender form shall be executed in Kerala Govt. stamp paper worth Rs 200/-and should be uploaded and the original of the bounden agreement should reach this office before tender opening date.

Originals of agreement in stamp paper worth Rs 200/- enclosed in a sealed envelope indicating Bid No PMU/Dyuthi2/Manarcadu/E tender-8/2023-24/22.03.2024 shall be submitted to the Executive Engineer, PMU, Kottayam, Pin 686012 before the last date of tender opening.

All bidders participating in the tender should have a valid Digital Signature Certificate availed from an approved Certifying Authority. For more details about e-tendering ,please contact Thiruvanathapuram/Ernakulam Kerala State IT Mission, e- Government procurement PMU & Helpdesk, Basement floor of Pension Treasury Building, Uppalam Road, Statue, Thiruvanathapuram and Kerala state IT Mission, e-Government Procurement Support Centre, Info park Technology Centre, 18C, Sector E, JNI Stadium, Kaloor, Ernakulam on all working days from 10am to 5.30pm.(Phone Numbers 0471-2577088, 2577188, 2571388 or 0484-2336006, 2332262 through e-mail:etendershelp@kerala.gov.in)

Further details can be had from the Office of Executive Engineer, PMU, Kottayam, PIN 686012.

Phone No:-

- 1. Executive Engineer, PMU, Kottayam -9496008062
- 2. Assistant Executive Engineer ESD Manarcadu 9496008144
- 3. Assistant Engineer, ES, Manarcadu, -9496008141

Pallom 22.03.2024

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PMU, KOTTAYAM